Impact Outdoor Adventures Request for Bid (RFB) Asphalt Paving (AML) Pilot Project RFB IOP-40-20230002 Addendum #1 of 1

- 1. Is there a waste site on the property for ditching material? Yes
- 2. It appears the only flowable fill will be around the pipe on Section 2. Will you clarify that? Correct if that is the pipe in the loop to the west.

3. Can an item be clarified for crushed stone base for Section 1? It seems like you may need at least 2 inches to grade with for this section.

I think as they bid it out, the necessary crushed stone base would be incidental.

4. Will payment be coming from a state agency? If so, how long after acceptance will the payment be made?

The contractor will submit an invoice for completed/installed work to Impact Outdoor Adventures, in c/o Eastern KY Pride at 2292 S. Hwy 27, Somerset, Ky 42501. The Request for Payment (RFP) will be made by Eastern KY Pride to AML. Once the RFP has been approved by AML, the payment will be submitted to the bank account set up for this grant. The MOA is in Impact Outdoor Adventures name, whoever is responsible for making payments from this account will issue the payment to the contractor. An RFP can be made monthly. AML has 30 days once we receive an accurate and totally complete RFP to issue payment. Impact Outdoor Adventures must disperse funds directly to the contractor in a timely manner per the MOA.

5. Will a stone wedge be required along the shoulder to prevent having a drop-off along the edge? Yes

Signed_____

Date_____